OP \$40.00 21

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Acquisition of Xpres by Encore

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xpres Corporation		103/23/2000 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Encore Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	PO Box 500780			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92150-0780			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2130734	THE MUG FACTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)535-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-535-9400

Email: rpolcyn@fisherthurber.com

Correspondent Name: Randall S. Polcyn
Address Line 1: 4225 Executive Square

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 709.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Monaco

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - THE MUG FACTORY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHE	REAS, _	XPRE	S CORPOR	ATION (a l	North Carolin	a corporation)	•
				Assignor)			-
of	A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	111 Cloverlea	l Drive, Wir (Add		NC 27104		
has adopted, 1	ised and	is using a trad	emark which	is register	ed		
No	30,734	dated	January 20,	<u>1998</u> ; and	1		•
WHE	REAS,_	THE ENCOR	<u>E GROUP, I</u> (Assig		ifornia corpo	ration)	
of <u>P.</u> 6	O. BOX	500780, SAN	DIEGO, CA (Add		92150		•
is desirous of	acquiring	g said registere	ed trademark	* 2			
NOW	THERE	ORE, for goo	d valuable c	onsideratio	n, the receipt	of which is her	reby
acknowledged	l, said		XPRES CO	RPORATIO	ON		•
•			(Assig				
does hereby as	ssign to t	he said	THE ENCO	RE GROU (nee)	P, INC.	And the testing of the second	_ all
right, title, and	l interest	in and the trac	femark good	will of the l	business sym	bolized thereby	Y.
DATED: Marc	ch 23, 20	00		Louis R.	ua Wale Valente	*	

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

52393.1